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SOHEDULE. 

ApPLIOATIONS FOB OONFIlIMATION OF ALIENATIONS. 

_N_O_';--Rec __ Or_d_N_O·_,I; __ A_ll-:-Ne_&~_r_$io_~_n_. _'":"' ____ Da_~_. ___ J __ N_ .. _m_8_0~_L&D~ _--C1,.-___ N_&m_8_" of P .... _tl_88_. __ ._ 
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1916/2 

1916/21 

1917/24 

1917/33 

1917/42 

1917/53 

1917/54 

1917/58 

1917/76 

1917/77 

1917/86 

1917/96 

1917/99 

1917/101 

1917/102 

1917/107 

1917/109 

1918/1 

1918/2 

1918/3 

1918/4 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lea.so 

13 . July, 1915 

1916 

7 

21 

1917 

1917 

2 Fobruary, 1917 .. 

27 December, 1916 .. 

27 l!Jl6 .. 

9 February, 1917 .. 

1 September, 1917 

10 July, 1917 

18 Ootober, 1917 .. 

10 1917 .. 

26 July, 1917 

2 November, 1917 .. 

26 May, 1917 

1 Novcmber,1917 .. 

15 December, 1917 .. 

14 January, 1918 .. 

9 November, 1917 .. 

27 Soptember, 1917 

Kenepuru Native R~servc 
No. 710 

Kaiapoi, N.R., Section 2B 

Mangamaunu No. 110 and 
210, Sections 13 and 20 

Kaiapoi, Section };i8 .. 

7 

Hit.aua D 

Huria lhaka to Francis Joseph 
Beech. 

Hariata Pitini to Edw8,rd Claude 
Pateman (P3Ipprill and Conlan) 

Teone Ekaiha Ropata to David 
Boyd (Raymond Gibson). 

Teone lfaaka Mokomoko and 
Ratiniua Ngahuia to Robert 
MoQuillan(Papprill and Conlan) 

Margaret Florence Maaka to 
Robert James Taylor (Papprill 
and Conlan). 

Alveston Norton, Catherine Nor 
ton, Elizabeth Norton, Harrie 
Paterson, Harry Norton, Man 
uel Norton, Thomas Norton 
and Timothy Norton to Eva 
Cafherine Jan" Derbyshire 

E 
(D. R. Hoggnrd). . 

" ! Annie Toms, Clara TOIllS, Emma 

Waikouaiti, Block XII, 
Section 89 

Te l'angu No. 30 

Waikouaiti, Block XII, 
Section 14 

Hitaua F No. 2B 

Wairewa 887, Block IV, 
Section 2010 No.2 

Kaiapoi, Section 96 

Rakaia 2058, Section 410 

Wairewa 887, Block IV, 
SeCtion 3 

Mangamaumu No.2, llub. 
10 

'fakaka, Section 9, Sub. ,9 

Mangamaunu N.R. lA, 
Section 6 

Kaiapoi N.R., Section 182 

Kaiapoi N.R., Section 234 

Kenepuru 7B, Section 2 .. 

, Toms, Gertie Tetley or Gertrudo 
Toms, Mary or Ellen Tqms 

! Minnie Toms, Sydney Toms 
Thomas Toms, and Willian 
Toms to Evn Catherine .Jane 
Derbyshire (D. R. Hoggard). 

Pene Reweti to Akau, Teone 
Reweti te Akau, Henare Re 
weti, and Heril. Reweti to Nellie 
Elizabeth Douglass (MacGregor 
and RamHaY). 

Jobn Arthur and Henry Arthur 
i to Henry Roberlcy (D. R. Hog 

gard). 
l\lata Kaikai and Hana Kaikai tf. 

Charles Rere Parata (C. R. 
Parata). 

Amiria Reta to Julia White (T. F 
Relling). 

Te Watarauhi Pere and Hira Pere 
to Fmderiok William Crookett 
(Mears and Williams). 

Teone Manihera Pouhiki and 
others to Mary Sybil Smith 
(Papprill and Conlan). 

Maui Pomare and Hikaka Takirau 
to Edwin Hardwick (Papprill 
and Conlan). 

To One to Him and 'l'ukia Kuru 
waka to Hannah Gertrude 
Rarris (Mears and Williams). 

Makara te Whaiti to J. W. Me· 
Innes (C. R. Parata). 

Taina Tare te Maiharoa to Wha· 
karirika Maiharoa and Te 
Whareangiangi to Taina Alfred 
Fuller (E. P. Bunny). 

Henare Kerei to Margaret Eliza 
both Boyd (Raymond Gibson). 

Hake Marakaia Uru to James 
Judson (Uru Brothers). 

Phillip Ryan to R. McQuillan 
(Uru Brothers). 

Huriana Matina to l<'ranois Joseph 
Beech (0. and R. Beere). 

ApPLICATIOl'B IN TElIMB OF SECTION 341 OF niB NATIVE LAND AOT, 1909, THAT MEETINGS OF ASSEMBLED OWNERS 
BB! SUMMONED. 

No·1 
NMure 

ReoordNo. of 
Alien&tion. 

221 
1917/92 I Bale or lea.ae 

28
1 

1918/4 Lease 

Name of Land. 

.. Ta.utuku, Blook A 

i W:taroa. N.R. 20, 21, and 

I 

Proposed Resolution for CODsideration. 

Tha.t the said block or a.ny part thereof be sold to 1sa.a.o 
Hurring, of To;utuku, fa.rmer, for the amount of the 
la.ten Government valuation; or, in the alternative, 
tha.t the sai!! block or any part thereof -be h ased to 
the said Isaac Hnrring for a term of twenty-one years, 
with a. right of renewal for further twenty.one years, a.t 
rentals e~ual to 5 per cent. on the Government v .. luation. 

That the e&ld reserve be leased to John Jones, of Hokitika, 
settler, at an annua; rental of 5 per oent. of the Govern­
ment valuation, or .£85, whichever is the grea.ter, a.nd 
for a term of twenty. one years. 


