SCHEDULE.
APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS.

No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.		Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
1	1916/2	Lease		13 July, 1915	Kenepuru Native Reserve	Huria Ihaka to Francis Joseph
2	1916/21	,,		- ,, 1916	No. 7A Kaiapoi, N.R., Section 2B	Beech. Hariata Pitini to Edward Claude
3	1917/24	•,		7 ,, 1917	Mangamaunu No. 1A and	Pateman (Papprill and Conlan). Teone Ekaiha Ropata to David
4	1917/33	,,		21 ,, 1917	2A, Sections 13 and 20 Kaiapoi, Section 158	Boyd (Raymond Gibson). Teone Maaka Mokomoko and Ratiniua Ngahuia to Robert
5	1917/42	,,		2 February, 1917	,, ,, 7	McQuillan(Papprill and Conlan). Margaret Florence Maaka to Robert James Taylor (Papprill
6	1917/53	Transfer		27 December, 1916	Hitaua D	and Conlan). Alveston Norton, Catherine Norton, Elizabeth Norton, Harriet
					•	Paterson, Harry Norton, Man- uel Norton, Thomas Norton, and Timothy Norton to Eva Catherine Jane Derbyshire (D. R. Hoggard).
7	1917/54	,,		27 ,, 1916	,, E	Annie Toms, Clara Toms, Emma Toms, Gertie Tetley or Gertrude Toms, Mary or Ellen Toms, Minnie Toms, Sydney Toms, Thomas Toms, and William Toms to Eva Catherine Jane
8	1917/58	"		9 February, 1917	Waikouaiti, Block XII, Section 89	Derbyshire (D. R. Hoggard). Peng Reweti te Akau, Teone Reweti te Akau, Henare Re- weti, and Hera Reweti to Nellie Elizabeth Douglass (MacGregor
9	1917/76	**		1 September, 1917	Te Pangu No. 3c	and Ramsay). John Arthur and Henry Arthur to Henry Heberley (D. R. Hog-
10.	1917/77	,,		10 July, 1917	Waikouaiti, Block XII, Section 14	gard). Mata Kaikai and Hana Kaikai to Charles Rere Parata (C. R.
11	1917/86	,,		18 October, 1917	Hitaua F No. 2B	Parata). Amiria Reta to Julia White (T. F. Relling).
12	1917/95	,,	••	10 ,, 1917	Wairewa 887, Block IV, Section 20a No. 2	Te Watarauhi Pere and Hira Pere to Frederick William Crockett
13	1917/99	Lease		26 July, 1917	Kaiapoi, Section 96	(Mears and Williams). Teone Manihera Pouhiki and others to Mary Sybil Smith
14	1917/101	Transfer		••	Rakaia 2058, Section 4A	(Papprill and Conlan). Maui Pomare and Hikaka Takirau to Edwin Hardwick (Papprill
15	1917/102	,,		2 November, 1917	Wairewa 887, Block IV, Section 3	and Conlan). Te One te Hira and Tukia Kuru- waka to Hannah Gertrude
16	1917/107	Lease		26 May, 1917	Mangamaumu No. 2, Sub.	Harris (Mears and Williams). Makara te Whaiti to J. W. Me-
17	1917/109	Transfer	••	1 November, 1917	Takaka, Section 9, Sub. 9	Innes (C. R. Parata). Taina Tare te Maiharoa te Wha- karirika Maiharoa and Te Whareangiangi to Taina Alfred
18	1918/1	,,		15 December, 1917	Mangamaunu N.R. 1A,	Fuller (E. P. Bunny). Henare Kerei to Margaret Eliza
19	1918/2	,,		14 January, 1918	Section 6 Kaiapoi N.R., Section 182	beth Boyd (Raymond Gibson). Hake Marakaia Uru to James
20	1918/3	,,		9 November, 1917	Kaiapoi N.R., Section 234	Judson (Uru Brothers). Phillip Ryan to R. McQuillan (Uru Brothers).
21	1918/4	Lease	••	27 September, 1917	Kenepuru 7B, Section 2	Huriana Matina to Francis Joseph Beech (O. and R. Beere).

APPLICATIONS IN TERMS OF SECTION 341 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT. 1909, THAT MEETINGS OF ASSEMBLED OWNERS BE SUMMONED.

	BE SUMMONED.						
No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Namé of Land.	Proposed Resolution for Consideration.			
22	1917/92	Sale or lease	Tautuku, Block A	That the said block or any part thereof be sold to Isaac Hurring, of Tautuku, farmer, for the amount of the latest Government valuation; or, in the alternative, that the said block or any part thereof be leased to the said Isaac Hurring for a term of twenty-one years, with a right of renewal for further twenty-one years, at			
23	1918/4	Lease	Whataroa N.R. 20, 21, and 22	rentals equal to 5 per cent. on the Government valuation. That the said reserve be leased to John Jones, of Hokitika, settler, at an annual rental of 5 per cent. of the Government valuation, or £35, whichever is the greater, and for a term of twenty-one years.			